

Cotillion Connection Inc.

the class with class! 2024-2025

Please circle the chapter you would like to join:

Rock n Roll

Dancing Feet Twi

Twist and Shout

STUDENT'S NAME		_Bírth Date	///	
PARENT'S NAME	HOME PHONE _			
HOME ADDRESS	CITY	ZIP CODE		
E-MAIL ADDRESS	CELL PHONE _			
SCHOOL		🗆 MALE	🗆 FEMALE	

<u>Please mail this signed form to: Cotillion Connection, Inc</u> <u>9042 Legacy Creek Court, Montgomery, TX 77316</u>

The total registration fee for the Junior Cotillion program is \$395. There is a \$15 discount for those paying by cash/check. Make checks payable to Cotillion Connection Inc. Full payment of \$395 (\$380 for those paying cash/check) will be due by <u>August 15, 2024</u>. There is a <u>\$25 late fee</u> for all registrations submitted after the above date with the exception of a new student or a student from the waiting list. If your registration form and full registration fee are not received by <u>August 15, 2024</u>, we will offer your son/daughter's spot to those on the waiting list. You can register online at www.cotillionconnection.com. Please be sure to register for the correct chapter.

____I will register my son/daughter with the full payment of \$395 by credit card.

____I am registering my son/daughter with the full payment of \$380 by cash/check.

Please note: Once we have received your registration form / payment, the registration fee is non-refundable unless we are able to find a replacement for your student prior to the first class in October. If we are able to find a replacement before then, we will refund \$100 given that a full payment has been received. No refunds will be made if we have only received partial payment. Payments are non refundable for any reason once classes have begun. Prepayment is necessary to reserve the studio, the clubhouses, the instructors, and order workbooks/materials in advance as we make those payments in advance based on our initial registrations.

<u>Parents</u>: I agree to release Cotillion Connection Inc. from any liability which may occur from an accident or injury to my son/daughter while he/she is attending any Cotillion Connection event. I understand that should our son/daughter violate any of the <u>Cotillion Connection Inc. Policies</u>, he/she may be removed from the Cotillion for the remainder of the year with no refund of the registration fee. ______(please initial) I understand I am consenting to having my son/daughter photographed during the classes and banquets, not only for their group photo, but for future Cotillion Connection Inc. marketing needs as well. _____(please initial) I give my permission for my contact information to be released as part of the chapter's roster and understand that this information will <u>NOT</u> be sold or given to anyone other than to the families of my son/daughter's specific chapter. In return, I will <u>NOT</u> release the chapter's contact information to any outside source or for unsolicited email distribution._____(please initial)

Date: _____ Parent/Guardían Sígnature: ___

<u>Student:</u> I have read the Cotillion Connection Inc. Policies & agree to honor them at all times. I understand if I violate these policies, my membership may be revoked with no refund of the registration fee.

Date: _____ Cotillion Student Signature: _____ Deslie Piercy, Director of Cotillion Connection Inc. 832-512-9323(cell) deslie@cotillionconnection.com www.cotillionconnection.com 9042 Legacy Creek Court Montgomery, Tx 77316